
Rainow Parish Council 

PARISH COUNCIL GROUPS – MAY 2017 TO APRIL 2018 

COUNCIL MEMBERS TELEPHONE  E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Richard Balment   573625   richard.balment@rainow.com 
Alan Brett (Chairman)  576108   alan.brett@rainow.com  
Ken Butler   433168   ken.butler@rainow.com  
John Cantrell   422107   john.cantrell@rainow.com 
Geoff Cooper   574878   geoff.cooper@rainow.com 
Sue Frith   573802   sue.frith@rainow.com 
Nathan Gabbott   576755   nathan.gabbott@rainow.com 
Carole Harvey   573576   carole.harvey@rainow.com 
Mary Marsh   573508   mary.marsh@rainow.com 
Louise Perry   575144   louise.perry@rainow.com 
Louise Moskowitz   574929   louise.moskowitz@rainow.com 
Alan Taylor (Vice Chairman) 575544   alan.taylor@rainow.com 

CLERK 

Sarah Giller   850532   rainowparish@aol.com 
 

Planning Groups All Council Members 

Transport Group All Council Members 

Projects Group All Council Members 

Macclesfield Area Highways Group Cllr Ken Butler 

Tidy Village - including telephone kiosk and 

Best Kept Village Competition (BKVC).   

Cllrs John Cantrell, Sue Frith, Carole Harvey and Louise 

Moskowitz. 

Rural Broadband Group Cllrs Geoff Cooper, Nathan Gabbott and Ken Butler. 

Cheshire Association (ChALC) Area Meeting 

Representative 

Cllr Ken Butler  

 

Defibrillator Cllrs Richard Balment and Sue Frith. 

Footpath Group Cllrs Alan Taylor (Chairman), Alan Brett, Nathan Gabbott, John 

Cantrell and Louise Moskowitz. 

Jubilee Playground Inspection Group Cllrs Mary Marsh, Louise Perry and Alan Taylor.  

Maps and Walks Booklets (distribution) Cllrs Richard Balment. 

Parish Plan Working Group Cllrs Alan Brett (Chairman), Geoff Cooper, Richard Balment and 

John Cantrell. 

Raven Management Group 

• Editorial Group 

Cllr Ken Butler, Mrs Jane Brett, Mrs Louise Leigh, Mrs Mel Wilcox, 

Mrs Pat Mellish, Mr Bob Langstaff, Mr Raph Murray, Mr Jim 

Kennelly and Carole Harvey (Advertising). 

• Advertising and Invoicing Cllrs Ken Butler, Carole Harvey, Mrs Pat Mellish and the Clerk.  

Speed Indicator Device Cllr Ken Butler  

Website Editors Cllrs Ken Butler, Louise Perry and Mr Jim Crowther. 

 

mailto:richard.balment@manchester.ac.uk
mailto:mary.marsh@rainow.com
mailto:rainowparish@aol.com

